CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.	0013386
417 E. Virginia St., Sulte 1, Tallahausce, FL 32301, (904)224-8670	RE: ATTACK ALSO
Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallahamee, PL 32302	
TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062	a prive the second
FAX (904) 222-1222	COUNTER THE ENTER POPER IN ANADIAS
	Capital Express ¹⁴ TALLATA COLLE
NAME	Capital Express ** TALLAHAGELER FL ORDER
	Corp. Record Search
ملحود بر مساخل معان بر بالذي الذي ال ت المحد ا	Ltd. Partnorahlp Filo
ADDRESS	Foreign Corp. File
المحربة والمحمد باراحه المحرب المحادث الأناب المحالة المحال بالمحمد بالمحمد والمحمو محمو والمحاد ومحمد والمحاد	() Cert. Copy(a)
PHONE ()	Ait. of Amend. File
	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Service: Top Priority Regular	
One Day Bervice Two Day Service	Flotilious Name File -02/12/9601009015
	Name Parervalion
To us via Return via	Ansial Report/Reinstatement
Afaitas Ata .	Rog. Agont Solvico
Matter No.: Express Mail No	Document Filling
Siale Fee \$ Our \$	Corporate Kit
	Vehicle Soarch
	Driving Record
	Document Retrieval
	UCC 1 or 3 File
	UCC 11 Soarch
	UCC 11 Retrieval
	Filo No.'s,Copies
	Shipping/Handling
	Phone ()
N	Express Mail Prep.
٤/	
5	SUBTOTALS
	FEE
) DISBURSED
P 1/ (2/1-1)	SURCHARGE
·····	TAX on corporate supplies
REQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED	SUBTOTAL
DATE	PREPAID
	BALANCE DUE
	\$
WALK-IN 2112 12:00	Please remit Involce number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE THANK YOU 1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts from Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum. Your Capital Connection
1-2528-7 PONDER'S INC., THOMASVILLE, GA.	Your Capitel Connection



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Morthum Secretary of State

February 12, 1996

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. P O BOX 10349 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: GEMA ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W96000003153

We have received your document for GEMA ENTERPRISES, INC. and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The entity name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved entity. Names of administratively dissolved entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution unless the dissolved entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit executed as required by S section 607.0120, 617.01201, 608.5135 or 608.4482 Florida Statutes, permitting the immediate assumption or use of the name by another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name does not constitute a difference.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure proper handling.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 696A00006072

RECEIVED

ĊS

EN IO:

00



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B, Mortham Secretary of State

February 12, 1996

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. P O BOX 10349 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: JEMA ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W96000003153

We have received your document for JEMA ENTERPRISES, INC. and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The entity name designated in your document in inavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved entity. Names of administratively dissolved entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution unless the dissolved entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit executed as required by section 607.0120, 617.01201, 608.5135 or 608.4482 Florida Statutes, permitting the immediate assumption or use of the name by another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name does not constitute a difference.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure proper handling.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 696A00006072

prieted

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

15

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

96 FEB 13 AM ID: 17

GEMA ERIN ENTERPRISES, INC.

SECREMAN OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Corporation is:

5 i

NIS: GEMA ERIN ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is: 260 Gateway Drive, Suite 21/22B Bel Air, Maryland, 21014

ARTICLE III, PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in all lawful business permitted to a corporation organized under the Florida General Corporation Law, as in effect from time to time.

ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK AUTHORIZED

This corporation is authorized to issue one hundred (100) shares of common stock at no par value.

ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered agent office of this corporation is 445 S. Commerce Avenue, Sebring, Florida, 33870, and the name of the initial registered agent is J. WENDELL WHITEHOUSE.

ARTICLE VI. INCORPORATORS

The name and address u^c the Incorporator is as follows:

J. Wendell Whitehouse, 445 South Commerce Avenue, Sebring, Florida, 33870

ARTICLE VIL INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of the initial Board of Diractors is as follows:

William R. Sudeck, Jr., President and Secretary 260 Gateway Drive, Suite 21/22B, Bel Air, Maryland, 21014

ARTICLE VIIL AMENDMENT

The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeat any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed these Articles of Incorporation on this <u>9</u>Th day of <u>February</u>, 1956.

WENDELL WHITEHOUSE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HIGHLANDS

Before me personally appeared J. WENDELL WHITEHOUSE, to me well known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged to and before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this <u>9th</u> day of <u>februgen</u>, 199<u>le</u>. <u>Margie R. O. X. leur</u>

RY PUB OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MARGIE R O'HERN COMMISSION NUMBER CC414797 MY COMMISSION EXP. OF FLOR OCT. 19,1998

APRY PUR ARY SEAL \mathcal{O}^{r} HEAN CONSIGNOR SUPPER CC414797 01100 MY COMMISSION EXP OCT. 19,1998

....

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

06 FEB 13 AM 10: 47 The undersigned is familiar with the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent and, STATE hereby accepts appointment as Registered Agent of GEMA ERIN ERINERTERPRISE PRESERVATION LORIDA take an oath.

i - 1 🚺

2

DATED this qth day of february, 1996c. ENDELL WHITEHOUSE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HIGHLANDS

Before me personally appeared J. WENDELL WHITEHOUSE, to me well known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged to and before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this <u>Get</u> day of <u>Feb</u>., 199<u>6</u>. <u>Margie R. Offern</u> Notary Public

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MARGIE R O'HERN COMMISSION NUMBER CC414797 MY COMMISSION EXP. OF FL OCT. 19,1998